Date:_July 8, 2009

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200

Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No. 3 to the Cooperative Project Agreement
Project No.: AN 04-G92

Project Location: Clarks Point, Alaska

Execution Date: June 19, 2009

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Harry Wassily, Sr., President, Village of Clarks Point
Environmental Health Director, BBAHC

Betty Sorenson, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Nancy Merriman, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Paul Morrison, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Lola Ferguson, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/19/07



Amendment No. 3 to the
Cooperative Project Agreement

A Health Facility Improvement Project Between:
The Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium and
The Village of Clarks Point, Alaska

Project No. AN 04-G92

June 2009




AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
THE VILLAGE OF CLARKS POINT, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92

To provide for this project, the ANTHC and the Village of Clarks Point mutually agree to the
terms and conditions contained in this Amendment.

PREPARED BY: é / é[ﬁi

Date

Paul C. Morrison,
Project Manager

ﬁ/ DEHE, ANTHC
RECOMMENDED BY: / / f }

\Date Matthew Dixon, P.E/

Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC

-
APPROVED BY THE [p~1G- &)6? LA A (A S
VILLAGE OF CLARKS POINT: Date President, Villagc of Clarks Poi}lt,
Alaska




AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
THE VILLAGE OF CLARKS POINT, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION

.....................................................................................................................

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

B 1. Changes in FUNQING ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiieeiicni s rns st s e s s s s sassrns e
B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table

..........................................................................................



AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE
COOPERATIVE PROJECT AGREEMENT
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
THE VILLAGE OF CLARKS POINT, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92

DATE OF AMENDMENT:
June 2009

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

Village of Clarks Point = Village
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Cooperative Project Agreement = CPA

Denali Commission = Commisston
Community Development Block Grant = CDBG

On February 6, 2004 the ANTHC and the BBAHC executed a Cooperative Project
Agreement (CPA) to complete design studies and construction planning for a new health
clini¢ in the Village of Clarks Point, Alaska. No construction was performed under this
project phase.

This project is funded by the Denali Commission.

The project has previously been amended as follows:

Amendment No. 1 to the CPA revised the scope of work to include additional survey
services, an archeological survey, and an environmental assessment; increased project

funding; and changed the design management from BBAHC to ANTHC.

Amendment No. 2 to the CPA expanded the scope of work to include clinic construction and
added construction funds.



VILLAGE OF CLARKS POINT, CPA AMENDMENT NO.3

PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

PAGE 2
JUNE 2009

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes are necessary:

B1.

Changes in Funding

The previous project documents provided funding as shown in the following tables:

PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92/CPA

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2003 0100-DC-2003-113 $_80,000
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $ 80,000
PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92/AMENDMENT NO.1
Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2003 0100-DC-2003-113 $ 80,000
Commission Federal 2002 0071-DC-2002-124 20,000
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $ 100,000
PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92/FINANCE MEMO AMENDMENT NO.1
Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2003 0100-DC-2003-113 $.109,496
Commission Federal 2002 0071-DC-2002-124 20,000
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $129.496
PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92/AMENDMENT NO.2
Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2003 0100-DC-2003-113 $ 411,600
Commission Federal 2002 0071-DC-2002-124 20.000
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 224,000
BBEDC 185-05 100,000
CDBG 0100-DC-2003-113 80,000
IHS Federal 2004 Tribal Equip funds 68.027
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 754,873
CDBG 48.000
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 36,847
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $1,743,347



VILLAGE OF CLARKS POINT, CPA AMENDMENT NO.3 PAGE 3
PROJECT NO, AN 04-G92 JUNE 2009
PROJECT NO. AN 04-G92/FINANCE MEMO AMENDMENT NO.2
Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2003 0100-03 $ 441,096
Commission Federal 2002 0071-02 20,000
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 247,522
BBEDC 100,000
CDBG 0100-03 80,000
IHS Federal 2004 Tribal Equip funds 68.027
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 754,873
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 81.878
CDBG Grant 48.000
TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING $1.841.396

The previous project documents did not include the finance memo charges in the
document. This amendment includes those amounts. This project was completed under
budget, and this amendment deobligates the remaining $54,325.38 from the
Commission’s Award 185-05. This amendment also reduces the Cost Share Match from
Bristol Bay Economic Development Corporation (BBEDC) to $44,309 (from

$100,000).

REVISED COST TABLE

Contributor Fiscal Year Description Amount
Commission Federal 2003 0100-03 $ 441.096
Commission Federal 2002 0071-02 20.000
Commission Federal 2005 185-05 1.029.947.62
BBEDC 44,309
CDBG 0100-03 80,000
IHS Federal 2004 Triba! Equip funds 68.027
CDBG 48,000

TOTAL PROJECT FUNDING

$1.731.379.62




"PaINoaxa pue uodn paside se 199J2 Ul UTBUWAI SIUSUMOOP snoiaald pue v ) [BUISHO 9Y) JO SU01)I3S
12410 [TV "BYSe[V ‘IUi0d syIe[) je uononnsuod pue udisap AJ[1oe] yieay Iof V4D Y1 0} € "ON JUSWPUIWY SANISUOD JUSWNIOP SA[],

000°8pS [L70°89% _eg.enn G0CPPE ROLP6'6T0 1S  [960°1IHPS [000°67S [79'6LETEL' IS [s0D ¥10 |
G 0 0 0 £55°89% 96t°6Z8 00D 6¥0°86% 6v0°86% 51§ 1 $981B2 12PN
s291A125 Moddng
000°8%Y$ |LT0'89% (0007088 [60€FHS [COF6E 196 009°1££$ |O0°0 TOOEELEST IS [TOOEEEESIS| ST | UMD IPNNSUO | IO
0 0 o 0 0 000°08%  |00o%0zS 1000°001% 000°001 § 1] 1 sl usisaq| Sd-w
#OAd SOAd £0Ad ZOAd
9842 SHI 9484d0 | 20384 Ieua g feuaq |eueg 100 1507 W .nMu x._m>> jo adAj
saounog Buipuny IEi0L wn » odoos aer
Jlqe] AeWNSH 150 pasiady 7 9
600T ANIII 6970 NV "ON LOArodd

v HOVd

£ ON LNIWANTNY VdD LNIOd SYHVTO 40 dDVTIIA



